
 
2020-21 SILGA EXECUTIVE 

Position Name / Address Phone / Fax – Email 

President   Councillor Lori Mindnich 
141 Hurt Road 
Lumby, BC 
V0E 2G5 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-547-2171 
250-547-6894 
 
250-306-4078 

  lorideann2@gmail.com 

Past 
President 
  
 

Councillor Shelley Sim 
PO Box 157 
132 Clearwater Station Road 
Clearwater, BC V0E 1N0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250 674 3286 
 
250 674 3296 
250 674 1968 

  shelleysim@telus.net 

   1st Vice 
  President 
 

Director Karla Kozakevich  
101 Martin Street 
Penticton, B.C.  
V2A 5J9 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250 492-0237 
 
 
250-809-2557 

  kkozakevich@rdos.bc.ca 

   2nd Vice  
  President 

Mayor Toni Boot  
Box 159, 13211 Henry Avenue 
Summerland BC 
V0H 1Z0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-404-4044 
250-494-1415 
250-770-0787 
250 460 0349 

  mayor@summerland.ca 

Director at 
Large  

Mayor Spencer Coyne  
Box 670 
Princeton, BC  
V0X 1W0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

 
 
 
250 295 5553 

  scoyne@princeton.ca 

Director at 
Large 
 

Councillor Aimee Grice 
Box 683 
Oliver, BC  
V0H 1T0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

 
 
 
250 408 4280 

  agrice@oliver.ca 

Director at 
Large 
 

Councillor Bill Sarai 
7 Victoria St. W 
Kamloops BC  
V2C 1A2 

Phone 
Fax 
Home cell 
Work Cell 

250 828 3311 
 
 
250 819 8527 

  bsarai@kamloops.ca 

Director at 
Large 
 

Councillor Judy Sentes 
171 Main St.  
Penticton, BC 
V2A 5A9 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-490-2400 
250-490-2402 
250-493-0162 
250-490-6446 

  judy.sentes@penticton.ca 

Director at 
Large 

Mayor Robin Smith 
PO Box 190 
Logan Lake, BC  
V0K 1W0   

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-523-6225 
 
 
250-371-1855 

  rsmith@loganlake.ca 

Director at 
Large 
 

Councillor Louise Wallace 
Richmond 
500 2nd Ave.NE, Box 40  
Salmon Arm, BC V1E 4N2 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

 
 
 
250 833 5554 

  lwallacerichmond@salmonarm.ca  

Director at 
Large 

Councillor Barbara Wiebe 
Box 610 
Lillooet, BC  
V0K 1V0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

 
 
 
250 256 7340 

  bwiebe@lillooetbc.ca 

Staff Alison Slater  
PO Box 27017 Cityview PO  
Kamloops BC V2E 0B2  

Phone  
Fax 
Cell 

 
 
250-851-6653  

  yoursilga@gmail.com  

 


